26PTT-C SERIES
PACKAGED TERMINAL AC/HP
PTTC - Cooling only
PTTE - Cooling only with Electric Heat
PTTH - Heat Pump with Electric Heat
Warranty—5 years on parts, 5 years on compressor
(Some limitations apply; see printed warranty for details.)

o
 F.
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
PERFORMANCE AND ELECTRICAL DATA
FEATURE
COOLING ONLY COOLING ONLY
WITH ELECTRIC HEAT
HEAT PUMP
WITH ELECTRIC HEAT
PTTC09B-1 PTTC12B/C-1 PTTE09C-1 PTTE12C-1 PTTH09C-1 PTTH12C-1
Cooling BTUH 9100/9300 11800/12000 9100/9300 11800/12000 9100/9300 11,800/12,000
EER 9.8/9.8 9.8/9.8 9.8/9.8 9.8/9.8 9.7/9.7 9.5/9.5
Cooling Amps 4.7/4.3 6.1/5.7 4.7/4.3 6.1/5.7 4.4/4.8 5.6/6.1
Max. Current Amps 6.1 15.2 15.2 15.2 15.7 15.7
Cooling Watts 930/950 930/950 940/960 1200/1220 930/950 1240/1260
Heat Pumpt BTUH / / / / 8400/8600 10,800/11,100
C.O.P. @ 47°F / / / / 10.2/10.2 9.5/9.5
Heat Pump Amps / / / / 4.0/4.3 5.4/5.9
Electric Heat Amps / / 14/15.2 14/15.2 14.2/15.7 14.2/15.7
Electric Heating Watts / / 2900/3500 2900/3500 2950/3600 2950/3600
Power Cord LCDI 15 amp LCDI 15 amp LCDI 20 amp LCDI 20 amp LCDI 20 amp LCDI 20 amp
Dehum. Pts/Hr 2.32 3.49 2.32 3.49 2.32 3.49
Airflow CFM 282/259/235 282/259/235 271/247/224 271/247/224 271/247/224 271/247/224
Indoor Sound Max. dB(A) 69/67/65 69/67/65 69/67/65 69/67/65 69/67/65 69/67/65
Out. Sound Max dB(A) 79/79/79 79/79/79 79/79/79 79/79/79 79/79/79 79/79/79
Net Wt./Shipping Wt. (lbs) 70.5/84 78/92 73/86 81/94 83/96 83/93.7
208/230V COOLING ONLY WITH ELECTRIC HEAT
26” Package
Terminal Unit
Capacity
BTUH x 1000
Power
1 = 208/230-1-60
            P T T	                                             C                                            12   	                           C                  -	                      1
C = Cooling Only
H = Heat Pump
E = Electric Heat
Series/
Revision
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
7602-800F Wall Sleeve, SnapEase, Steel, 26” insulated
7602-801F Stamped Grille, Alum, 26”